Lease: Henning » Well #: EH-8A
Owner: Diamond B Miapjff bale jackson Production Co: Location:SW,SE,NE,NW,$23-T16-R21E
opa 5876 ¥ x 8| Box 266, Mound City, Ks 66056 G- Miami
Contractor: DALE JACKSON PR})DU@N Cco, Cell # 620-363-2683 FSL: 4244’ S
OPR #: 4339 . Office # 913-795-2991 EEL: 2996 E
Surface: Cemented: Hole Size: API#: 15-121-30555-00-00
20’ of 6” 5 Sacks 8 %" Started: 9/26/2014
Longstring: Cemented: Hole Size: Completed: 9/29/2014
674’ of 27/8” | 90 sacks 55/8" SN: packer- [ TD: 681/ T
8 round pipe |
Well Log Plugged: Bottom Plug:
TKN | BTM Formation TKN | BTM Formation
Depth Depth
1 1 Top Soil 1 564 Coal
8 9 Clay 7 571 Shale (Limey)
11 20 Lime 5 576 Lime
8 28 Shale 2 578 Shale (Limey)
17 45 Lime 11 589 Shale
5 50 Shale 592 Lime
54 Red Bed 4 596 Black Shale
3 57 Shale 19 615 Shale (Limey)
63 Sand (Dry)(Flowing Water) 4 619 Lime
13 76 Shale 8 627 Shale
16 92 Lime 1 628 Coal
14 106 Shale 5 633 Shale (Limey)
5 134, Sandy Shale 1 634 Lime
65 176 Shale (120-140 flowing) 2 636 Shale (Limey)
20 196 Lime 2 638 Light Shale
8 204 Shale 3 641 Oil Sand (Shaley)(Fair Bleed)(Little Water)
13 217 Sand (Dry) 4 645 0il Sand (Shaley)(Poor Bleed)(Water)
12 229 Shale 1 646 Lime (Oil Stks)(Poor Bleed)(Water)
6 235 Lime 2 648 Light Shale(Limey)(Oil Stks)(Poor Bleed)(Water)
11 246 Shale 2 650 0il Sand (Some Shale)(Water)(Slight Oder)
5 251 Sandy Shale 2 652 Oil Sand (Shaley)(Water)(Slight Oder)
6 257 Sand (Dry) 1 653 0il Sand (Very Shaley)(Water)(Oder)
4 261 Sandy Shale 4 657 Sandy Shale (Oder)
5 266 Shale (Limey) 1 658 Shale (Oil Sand Stks)(Poor Bleed)
5 271 Lime 8 666 Dark Sandy Shale
22 293 Shale TD 681 Shale
24 317 Lime
2 319 Shale
7 326 Black Shale
21 347 Lime
6 353 Black Shale
357 Lime
3 360 Shale
5 365 Lime
12 377 Shale
9 386 Sandy Shale
395 Sand (Dry)
9 404 Sandy Shale
62 466 Shale SET SURFACE — 3:00 PM —9/26/14
16 482 Light Sandy Shale CALLED IN 12:48 PM — TALKED TO STEVE
46 528 Shale LONGSTRING — 674’ of 2 7/8” 8 ROUND PIPE
8 536 Lime SET TIME 3:30 PM —9/30/14
27 563 Shale CALLED IN 2:10 PM - TALKED TO BROOKE




